FORM PTO-1595

(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record	the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Execution D (Month/Day/Y Kireeti Kompella 09/19/2	Juniper Networks, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other:	Submission Type: New Resubmission (Non-Recordation): Document ID # Correction of PTO Error: Reel # Frame # Corrective Document: Reel # Frame #
This document is being filed with a new patent application This document is to be recorded against the following pater	on <u>September 22, 2006</u> . It application or patent:
Patent Application No.(s)	Patent No.(s)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	s attached? Yes No Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Kent J. Sieffert Address: Shumaker & Sieffert, P.A. 8425 Seasons Parkway, Suite 105	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
St. Paul, MN 55125 9/28/2006 DBYRNE 00000223 501778 11525685	Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to our Deposit account number: 50-1778
St. Paul, MN 55125 9/28/2006 DBYRNE 00000223 501778 11525685 4 FC:8021 40.00 DA	Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to
St. Paul, MN 55125 8/28/2006 DBYRNE 00000223 501778 11525685 40.00 DA DO NOT Statement and signature:	Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to our Deposit account number: 50-1778
St. Paul, MN 55125 P/28/2006 DBYRNE 00000223 501778 11525685 FC:8021 40.00 DA DO NOT Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor	Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to our Deposit account number: 50-1778 USE THIS SPACE
St. Paul, MN 55125 6/28/2006 DBYRNE 00000223 501778 11525685 40.00 DA DO NOT Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor original document. Kent J. Sieffert Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 41,312 Signature	Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to our Deposit account number: 50-1778 USE THIS SPACE mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the September 22, 2006

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Mail Stop Assignments Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

PATENT REEL: 018331 FRAME: 0672 Attorney Docket No.: 1014-183US01/JNP-0705

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, I, Kireeti Kompella of 732 Parma Way, Los Altos, California 94024, hereby assign to: Juniper Networks, Inc. having a place of business at: 1194 N. Mathilda Avenue, Sunnyvale, California 94089-1206 and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee") the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of an application for United States Patent signed by mc, entitled VERIFICATION OF NETWORK PATHS USING TWO OR MORE CONNECTIVITY PROTOCOLS filed herewith, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Date: Supt 19 Zov6 Kireeti Kompella

PATENT

REEL: 018331 FRAME: 0673

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

NONPUBLICATION REQUEST UNDER 35 U.S.C. 122(b)(2)(B)(i)

First Name	d Inventor	Kireeti Kompella
Title	VERIFICATION OF NETWORK PATHS USING TWO OR MORE CONNECTIVITY PROTOCOLS	
Attorney Docket Number		1014-183US01/JNP-0705

I hereby certify that the invention disclosed in the attached application has not and will not be the subject of an application filed in another country, or under a multilateral agreement, that requires publication at eighteen months after filing.

I hereby request that the attached application not be published under 35 U.S.C. 122(b).

Signature

Signature

Signature

Septembert, rock
Date

A1,312

Typed or printed name
Registration Number, if applicable

651-735-1100

Telephone Number

This request must be signed in compliance with 37 CFR 1.33(b) and submitted with the application **upon filing.**

Applicant may rescind this nonpublication request at any time. If applicant rescinds a request that an application not be published under 35 U.S.C. 122(b), the application will be scheduled for publication at eighteen months from the earliest claimed filing date for which a benefit is claimed.

If applicant subsequently files an application directed to the invention disclosed in the attached application in another country, or under a multilateral international agreement, that requires publication of applications eighteen months after filing, the applicant **must** notify the United States Patent and Trademark Office of such filing within forty-five (45) days after the date of the filing of such foreign or international application. **Failure to do so will result in abandonment of this application (35 U.S.C. 122(b)(2)(B)(iii)).**

This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 1.213(a). The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 6 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 (1-800-786-9199) and select option 2.

PATENT REEL: 018331 FRAME: 0674

RECORDED: 09/22/2006